KENT COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
RATE SCHEDULE

Page 1

KCWA PUC DOCKET# 3942
EFFECTIVE: 11-1-2008

METER SALES VOLUME:

Applicable to all metered water in the Kent County system for residential, commercial and industrial consumption.

Rates: Rate Per
100 cu. ft.

Small {5/8" to 2" meters) $4.643

Medium (3" to 4" meters) $3.957

Large (6" meters and up) $3.373

Terms of payment:

All metered sales bills are rendered quarierly or monthly and are due and payabte in full when rendered.

METERED SALES SERVICE CHARGE:

m—

Applicable to all metered sales of customers of Kent County Water Authority exclusive of fire service connections_.—"

Rates: Meter Size (in) Quarterly Accounts Monthly Accounts

5/8 & 3/4 $ 949 $ 694 S
1 $12.55 $ 7.96
1% $18.29 $ 9.87
2 $23.27 $11.53
3 $20.77 $13.70
4 $42.40 $17.1
6 $70.35 $27.22
8 $ 118.96 $43.43

Terms of Payment:

All customer service charges are billed guarterly or monthly in advance, and are due and payable in full when rendered.

PUBLIC FIRE SERVICE:

Applicable for service to public fire hydrants in the Kent County service area.

Rates: Quarterly
Hydrant $128.83/hydrant
Plus $ 5.66/billing

Terms of Payment:

All bills for public fire service are rendered quarterly in advance and are due payabie in full when rendered.

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE:

Applicable for service to private fire protection systems and private hydrants in the Kent Counly service area.

Rates: Service Size (in.) Quarterly Accounts
4 % 51.49
6 $138.78
8 $289.35
10 $515.83
12 $820.72
hydrant $138.78

Terms of Payment:

Al bills for private fire services are rendered quarterly in advance and are due and payable in full when rendered.




OTHER CHARGES Page 2

WHOLESALE RATE WARWICK WATER DEPARTMENT: Same rate as charged by Providence Water Supply Board.
Rate will change upon changes to Providence Water Supply Board wholesale rate charge.

INTEREST ON DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS: Applicable to all water account balances over 30 days from billing date.
interest charges are payable as incurred.

CHARGE: 1.5% per month on unpaid balances.

TURN OFF CHARGE: Applicable to all services turned off due to a specific violation which resuited in the requirement to
terminate service and requests prior to 8:00 a.m. and after 3:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday and all day Saturday, Sunday,
and any Holiday. Charges payabie in full prior to subsequent turn-on.

CHARGE: $55.00 per occurrence

TURN ON CHARGE; Applicable to all services turned on after the interruption of a service due to a specific violation
which resulted in the service shut off and requests prior to 8:00 a.m. and after 3:00 p.m., Monday thru Friday and all day
Saturday, Sunday, and any Holiday. Charges payable in full prior to turn-on.

CHARGE: $45.00 per occurrence

INSTALLATION AND REPAIR WORK: Applicable to all installation and repair work.

CHARGE: Cost of all material, labor and equipment plus applicable overhead, as determined by the
Kent County Water Authority on a yearly basis, usually on July 1.

CHLORINATION CHARGE: Applicable to all main extensions to existing systems.

CHARGE: Cost of laboratory and labor to collect, transport to lab, flush and test sample, as determined
by the Kent County Water Authority on a yearly basis, usually on July 1.

MATERIAL PURCHASE; Applicable to all material sales.

CHARGE: Cost of material plus handling and applicable overhead, as determined by the Kent County
Water Authority on a yearly basis, usually on July 1.

INSUFFICIENT FUND RETURNED CHECKS: Applicable to all payment checks returned to Kent County Water Authority
by our bank due to insufficient funds available or account problems will bear a charge for our handling and bank charges.

CHARGE: $20.00 Per occurrence.
METER TESTING: Applicable to all meter testing services.
CHARGE: $50.00 Per occurrence.

INSPECTION FEE’S: Applicable to all developer installation work, public or private, in regards to all main or service
extensions.

CHARGE: $5.00/ft of installed main or for service pipe frem main to curb stop.
LEGAL FEE’s: Applicable to all services requiring legal assistance by the Kent County Water Authority’s legal counsel
including but not fimited to easement description preparation or review, deed restriction preparation or review,
involvement with actions necessary for review or approvals of any water service request to the Authority.

CHARGE: Cost as billed to Kent County Water Authority by legal counsel on a monthly basis.

Terms Of Payment For All Other Charges: All bills rendered quarterly or monthly are due and payable in full when
rendered.
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Docket No. 3942

FY 2008
Actual

Metered Water Sales {100 cubic feel)

Small (5/8-2" meters) 3,366,572
Medium (384" meters) 144,827
Large {6" & up meters) 382,373

3,893,773
Meters By Size
Quarerly 6/30/08
5/8 & 3/4 22,126
1 3,560
112 310
2 514
3 17
4 63
B 68
8 &up 55
Menthly

5/8 & 3/4 4
1 1
11/2 8
2 12
3 1
4 8
6 7
8&up 4

Public Fire Service
6/30/08
Public Fire Hydrants 2,317
Bills 52

Private Fire Service

Size (in}

4 15
6 106
8 28
10 1
12 1
Hydrants 150

Sch. 2
Pg1of2
UNITS OF SERVICE
Rate
Adjustments Year Explanation
-26,297 3,340,276 seepage 2
-14,960 129,867 seepage2
-122,080 260,293 seepage2
3,730,436
20 22,1486 TSC-4
13 3,573 TSC-4
10 320 TSC-4
16 530 TSC-4
2 19 TSC-4
9 72 T5C-4
8 76 TSC-4
6 61 TSC-4
-2 2 seepage2
0 1
0 8
0 12
-1 0 see page 2
o] 8
-1 & see page 2
0 4
18 2,336 TSC-4
0 52
0 15 TSC-4
2 104 TSC-4
-1 27 TSC-4
0 1 TSC-4
0 1 TSC-4
4 148 TSC-4

11418/2008




Docket No. 3942

Sch. 2
Pg2of2
UNITS OF SERVICE
* Changes in Water Use {ccfiyr)
Clariant Corp. TY Use FY 08 Use RY Use** Adjustment Small (5/8) Medium {3 Larage (8"
Acct 115502 - small 4,046 4,102 4,102 0
Acct 114730-medium 15,450 14,960 0 -14,960 -14,960

Acct 11403 -large 47,915 74,465 Q -74,465 -74,465

Acct 115438-small 12,915 12,412 0 -12,412 -12,412

Acct 115435-small 18,307 13,885 0 -13,885 -13,885
Acct 11402-large 65,980 47,615 0 -47 615 -47.615
Total 165,613 167,439 4,102 -163,337 -26,297 -14,960 -122,080

** Note: First account assumed to remain for staff

Amgen
Amgen has been reducing water use at its facility over the past year.

FY 2007 sales 241,570
FY 2008 sales 163,422
Reduction {yr) 78,148

Reduction reflected in FY 08 actual sales

11/19/2008




Docket No. 3942

EXPENSE ITEM
SOURCE OF SUPPLY
operations & labor
purchased water
PUMPING OPERATICONS
fuel for pumping
power-pumping
tabor-pumping

pumping expense

maint. - structures & improv
diesed oil

maint. - equip

WATER TREATMENT
chemicals

labor

operating

maint. - water treat equip
maint. - struciure

TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE

storage facilities exp.
labor

supplies

labor-meter
material-rmeter

cust. install.

mise.

maint - struct. & improv.
maint.- res & stdp

maint. - mains

maint. - service

maint. - meters

maint. - hydrants
construction labor
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read

cust record labor

cust records ex

meter read supplies
uncellectible

ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries

office supplies & expensas
ingurance (property/iability)
Insurance (weorker's comp)
injuries & damages
employse benefits

fees

maint. - plant

maint. - vehicles
miscellanecus

vacation, hotiday, sick
regul. exp.

other

outside service
SUBTOTAL O&M

PRO FORMA
EXPENSE

$25,000
34,247,918

$10,084
$622,127
$69,004
$2,308
$36,983
0
$38,473

$229,043
$70,248
$30,388
$1,697
30

$549
$31.019
$41,993
$32,962
$6,291
30
$16,235
$235
$53,695
$712,102
$178,467
$84,924
$89,309

(37,883)

$79,029
$165,425
$59,897
$0

$0

$383,178
$125,930
$128,228
$42,116
$298
§707,683
$32,500
$210,143
$111,329
$26,592
$259,575
$117,300
$0
$133.588
59,214,881

ALLOCATION OF RATE YEAR EXPENSES TO

GENERAL WATER, FIRE, AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

ALLCC.
SYMBOL (1}

> »

MmO TITOO0CR®O PP TOUTUTE>

o000

COOOIOOOGIONIONOR

%

99.5%
98.5%

99.5%
99.5%
84.4%
84.4%
84.4%
84.4%
84.4%

99.5%
99.5%
99.5%
98.5%
§9.5%

75.0%
80.6%
80.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
54.7%
54.7%
75.0%
80.6%
0.0%
D.Deflﬂ
0.5%
54.7%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

T1.7%
77.7%
T7.7%
60.4%
F7.7%
60.4%
77.7%
7. 7%
Fi.7%
77.7%
60.4%
77.7%
T7.7%
77.7%
82.7%

GENERAL WATER
AMOUNT

$24,875
$4,226,679

$10,034
$619,017
558,225
$1,047
$31,206
$C
$32,464

$227,898
$78,852
$30,238
51,688
$0

$412
$25,001
$33,846
50

$0

$0
$8,884
$12¢9
340,271
$573,954

$297,871
$97,894
$99,680
$25 455
$232
$427,727
$25,264
$163,358
$86,544
520,672
$156,889
$91,185
30
$103,847
$7,618,314

FIRE SERVICE

% AMOUNT
0.5% $125
0.5% $21,240
0.5% $50
0.5% $3,111
15.6% $10,778
15.6% 3360
15.6% $5,777
15.6% $0
15.6% $6,010
0.5% $1,145
0.5% $396
0.5% $152
0.5% $8
0.5% $0
25.0% $137
19.4% 36,018
19.4% $8,147
0.0% 30
0.0% 30
0.0% %0
20.7% $3,358
20.7% $49
25.0% $13,424
19.4% $138,148
0.0% $0
0.0% $0
99.5% $88,863
20.7% ($1,651)
0.0% $0
0.0% 50
C.0% $0
0.0% $0
0.0% 50
6.9% $26,395
6.9% $8,675
6.9% $8,833
10.7% $4,489
5.9% $21
10.7% $75,438
6.9% $2,23%
6.9% $14,476
6.9% $7.669
6.9% $1,832
10.7% $27.670
6.9% $8,080
6.9% $0
6.9% $9.202
5.4% $500,662

Sch. 3
Pgiof2

CUST. SERVICE

%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
24.6%
24.6%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
24.6%

100.0%
100.0%
160.0%
100.0%
100.0%

15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
28.8%
15.4%
28.9%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
28.9%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
11.9%

AMOUNT

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0c
0.00
0.00

€.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,962.07

6,291.01
0.00
3,892.16
57.85
0.00

G.00
178,466.66
84,824.34
0.00
(1,663.04)

79,028.81
165,424.60
59,896.71
0.00

0.00

58,912.50
19,361.30
19,714.67
12,171.24
45.89
204,517.69
4,996.78
32,308.80
17,116.57
4,088.39
75,016.22
18,034.53
0.00
20,538.69
1,095,004.25

11/19/2008




Docket No. 3942

EXPENSE ITEM

FIXED CHARGES

Debt Service

0O&M Reserve

R&R Reserve

Renewal & Replacement - Equiz
Infrastructure Replacement
Payroll Taxes

PILOT

SUBTOTAL FIXED

OPERATING REVENUE

TOTAL EXPENSES
Less: Available Restricted Debt
Miscellaneous Income
Interest Income
Merchand & Jobbing
6.9% of Water Prot Fee

Tatal Revenue Requirement

(1) See CPNW Sch. 38

PRO FORMA  ALLOC.

EXPENSE SYMBOL {1}
$3,932,319 J
$193,620 G
$200,000 J
$100,000 J
$5,400,000 i
$150,775 H
$23.123 L

£9,099,837

$583,313 K
$19,798,031 P
$0 J
(3179,384) K
($112,506) K
{$2,384) K
($59,895) K
$19,443,771 K

ALLOCATION OF RATE YEAR EXPENSES TO

GENERAL WATER, FIRE, AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

GENERAI WATER

%

B80.8%
77.7%
80.9%
80.9%
100.0%
60.4%
81.1%
80.8%

86.9%

86.9%
80.9%
86.9%
86.9%
86.9%
86.9%

86.9%

AMOUNT

$3,180,748
$150,514
$161,775
$80,887
$5,400,000
$91,129
518,743
$9,083,797

$507,036

$17,209,148
30
($155,927)
(397,872
(32,072)
($52,063)

516,801,213

EIRE SERVICE
% AMOUNT
19.1%  $751,028
6.9% $13,337
19,1% $38,198
19.1% $19,099
0.0% $0
10.7% $16,072
18.1% $4.178
3.4% $841.812
7.0% $40,757
7.0%  $1,383,332
19.1% 30
7.0% ($12,534)
7.0% (57,867)
7.0% (3167)
7.0% {34,185)
7.0%  $1,358,580

Sch. 3
Pg 20f2

CUST, SERVICE

% AMOUNT
0.0% 3542
15.4% $20,768
0.0% $28
0.0% 514
0.0% 30
28.9% 543,573
0.9% $202
0.7% $74,127
6.1% $35,519
8.1% $1,205,550
0.0% $0
6.1% ($10,923)
8.1% {$6,858)
6.1% (3145)
8.1% (53,647}
B.1% $1,183,079

11/18/2008




Docket No. 3942

EXPENSE ITEM
SOURCE OF SUPPLY
operations & labor
purchased water
PUMPING OPERATIONS
fuel for pumping
power-pumping
labor-pumping
pumping expense
maint. - structures & improv
diesel cil
maint. - equip
WATER TREATMENT
chemicals
labor
operating
maint. - water freat equip
maint. - structure
TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE
storage facilities exp.
labor
supplies
labor-meter
material-meter
cust. install.
misc.
maint - struct, & improv.
maint.- res & stdp
maint. - mains
maint. - service
maint. - meters
maint. - hydrants
construction labor
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read
cust record labor
cust records exp
meter read supplies
uncollectible
ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries
cffice supplies & expenses
insurance (property/liability)
injuries & damagas
employee benefits
fees
maint, - plant
maint. - vehicles
miscellaneous
vacation, hofiday, sick
regul. exp.
other
outside service

TOTAL LABOR

(1) See Sch. 3B

RATE YEAR  ALLOC.

LABOR SYMBOL (1} %
$0 A 99.5%
$0 A 99.5%
30 A 99.5%
30 A 99.5%
369,004 P 84.4%
$0 ] 84.4%
$32,148 P 84.4%
$0 P 84.4%
$26,421 P 84.4%

30
50 A 99.5%
$79,248 A 99.5%
$0 A 99.5%
50 A 99.5%
$0 A 99.5%

30
30 D 75.0%
531,019 B 80.6%
$0 B 80.6%
$38,562 c 0.0%
$0 c 0.0%
$0 C 0.0%
50 F 54.7%
50 F 54.7%
$12,610 ) 75.0%
$395,228 B 80.6%
$95,430 c 0.0%
$58,822 c 0.0%
$45,025 E 0.5%
$0 F 54.7%

30
$70,020 c 0.G%
$165,425 c 0.0%
$0 c 0.0%
$0 c 0.0%
50 C 0.0%

30
$382,05% G 77.7%
$0 G 7%
$0 G 77.7%
50 G T7.7%
$5,425 G 77.7%
30 G T7.7%
$133,058 G 77.7%
$20,611 G 77.7%
$15,955 G 77.7%
$250,575 G 77.7%
50 G 777%
$0 G 7%
50 G 777%
$1,944,551 H 80.4%

ALLOCATION OF RATE YEAR EXPENSES TO
GENERAL WATER, FIRE, AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

GENERAL WATER

AMOUNT

30
$C

30
$0
$58,225

$22,204

$0
$78,852
$0
$0
$0

0
$9.458
$318,554
$0

$0

$225

$0

$0
30
30
30
3C

$297,001
$0

$0

$0
54,217
30
$104,135
$16,023
$12,403
$201,786
30

30

30
1,175,297

EIRE SERVICE

% AMOUNT
0.5% $0
0.5% 30
0.5% 350
0.5% 50
15.6% $10,778
15.6% 30
15.6% $5,021
15.6% $0
15.6% $4,127
0.5% 0
0.5% $396
0.5% 30
0.5% $0
0.5% 30
25.0% $0
19.4% $6,018
16.4% $0
0.0% 50
0.0% $C
0.0% $0
20.7% $0
20.7% 30
25.0% $3,153
19.4% 576,674
0.0% 50
0.0% 30
99.5% 344,800
20.7% $0
0.0% 36
0.0% $0
0.0% 30
0.0% $0
0.0% $0
6.9% $26,318
6.9% 50
6.9% 50
6.9% 50
6.9% 3374
6.9% $C
86.9% $9,228
6.9% $1,420
6.9% $1,099
6.9% $17,881
6.9% 30
6.9% 50
6.9% %0
10.7% $207,286

Sch. 3A
Po.1of

CUST. SERVICE

%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
1C0.0%
100.0%
24.6%
24.6%
0.0%
0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
0.0%
24.6%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
45.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
15.4%
28.9%

AMOUNT

$0
$0

$0
$0
%0
30
$0
50
$0

$0
iC
50
$0
$0

30
$0
$0
$36,562
$0
30
kil
$0
30
$0
$96,430
$58,822
$0
50

$79,029
$165,425
$0

30

$0

30
$561,968
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Sch. 3B
Pg. 1 of t
ALLOCATION SYMBOLS
ALLOCATION FIRE CUST
SYMBOL SENL WATER SERVICE SERVICE
A 99.50% 0.50% 0.00% Supply & Treatment
B 80.60% 19.40% 0.00% T&D Mains
c 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% Meters
D 75.00% 25.00% 0.00% Storage
E 0.50% 99.50% 0.00% Hydrants
F 54.72% 20.69% 24.59% Misc T&D
G 77.74% 6.89% 15.37% Direct O&M {50% of Purch Water) Benefits & Vacation
H 80.44% 10.66% 28.90% Llabor
| 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% JFR Costs
J 80.89% 19.10% 0.01% Debt/Capitat
K 86.92% 6.99% 6.09% Total Expense
L 81,06% 18.67% 0.87% PILOT
M - - - Not Used
P 84.38% 15.62% 0.00% Pumping Facilities
Symbol B GallMin Yo
Highest Max. Day 14,544 80.50%
Fire Demand 3500 18.40%
Max. Day Plus Fire 18,044 100.00%
Symbot J - Debt Service/CIP Repi. Value Symbol Gen Water Fire Cust A CustB
Plant Value From 2063 IFR Report
Source of Supply  $3,000,707 A 52,585,703 $15,004 $0 $0
Pumping Plant ~ $3,161,329 A $3,145,522 515,807 $0 $0
Water Treat. Plant $405,570 A $403,940 $2,030 0 $0
T&D Storage  $4,336,912 D $3,252,684 $1,084,228 $0 30
T&D Mains $252,283,430 B $235,580,445 $56,702,985 50 $0
T&D Hydrants $116,261 E 5581 $115,680 30 $C
T&D Services 341,805 c 30 $0 $41,805 30
T&D Meters 30 c $0 $0 30 $0
General Plant $682,413 J $551 986 $130,333 $94 £0
Total $304,028,827 $245,920,862 $58,066,066 $41,899 $0
Percent 80.89% 19.10% 0.01% 0.00%
Symbol L - PILCT
Total Symbol Gen Water Fire CustA Cust B
Storage 37,258 ] $5,443 $1,814 $0 $0
Office $1,314 G $1,018 $90 $101 %101t
PS/Wells/Treatment $14.554 P $12.281 $2,273 30 $0
Total $23,123 $18,743 $4,178 $101 $101
Percent 841.06% 18.07% 0.44% 0.44%
Symbat P - Pumping Facilities (per Decision in Dockets 2088, 2555, 3660)
Percent  Symbot Gen Water Fire Cust A CustB
Supply Weil Pumps 20.00% A 19.90% G.10% 0.00% 0.00%
Distribution Pumps 80.00% B 64.48% 15.52% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 100.00% P 84.38% 15.62% 0.00% 0.00%
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Sch. 4
Pg. 1of 1
PROFPQSED FIRE SERVICE CHARGES
PUBLIC FIRE SERVICE
Quarterly Charge/Hydrant = $128.83
Plus Billing Charge = $5.66
PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE
SERVICE SIZE QUARTERLY
(inches} CHARGE
4 $51.49
6 $138.78
8 $289.35
10 $515.83
12 $829.72
HYDRANT $138.78
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PUBLIC FIRE SERVICE

Hydrants

PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE

SIZE (IN)

4

6

8

10

12
HYDRANTS
TOTAL-PRIV.

GRAND TOTALS

Total Fire Allocation

Less Direct Hydrant Related

O&M
Debt
Net Non-Hydrant

{1) Based on size to the 2.63 power.

Sch. 4A
Pg. 10of 1
ALLOCATION OF FIRE SERVICE EXPENSES
TO PUBLIC AND PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE
DEMAND NO. OF PERCENT NON-HYDR. DIRECT
NUMBER FACTOR {1} EQUIVS. OF DEMAND REQUIRED HYDRANT TOTAL
2,336 111.31 260,022 87.80% $1,113,442 $90,359 $1,203,801
15 38.32 575
104 111.31 11,576
27 237.21 6,405
1 426.58 427
1 689.04 689
148 111.31 16,474
296 36,145 12.20%  $154,778 $0 $154,778
2,632 296,168 100.00% $1,268,220 $90,359 $1,358,580
$1,358,580
($88,863)
{$1,496)
$1,268,220
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Sch. 4B
Pg. 1 of 1

DETERMINATION OF FIRE SERVICE CHARGES

CALCULATED
PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION CHARGE
PUBLIC FIRE ALLOCATION (1) $1.203,801
e = e = $515.33
NUMBER OF PUBLIC HYDRANTS 2,338
TOTAL QUARTERLY $128.83
+ BILLING $5.66
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION
PRIVATE FIRE ALLOCATION (1.2} $172,912
= ———— = $4.78 /EQUIV.
NO. OF EQUIV. UNITS 36,145
DEMAND ANNUAL QUARTERLY BILLING ALCULATED
SIZE (IN) FACTCR CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE CHARGE
4 38.32 $183.31 $45.83 $5.66 $51.4%
6 111.31 $532.49 $133.12 $5.66 $138.78
8 237.21 $1,134.75 $283.69 $5.66 $289.35
16 42658  $2,040.67 $510.17 $5.66 $515.83
12 689.04  $3,296.25 $824.06 $5.66 $829.72
HYDRANTS 11.31 $532.49 $133.12 $5.66 $138.78

(1) Allecation from Sch 4A.
{2) Private Fire includes allocated service maintenance costs as detailed below:

$178,467
$18,134

Service Line Maintenance Cost =

Addtnl Allocation to Fire Service = (10.16%)

Metered Water Service Private Fire Service

Servica Line Equivalents
Meter Size {in) Service Size (in} Eguivalents * Number Equivalents Number Equivalents
5/8 & 3/4 1 1 22,148 22,148
1 15 1.8 3,574 6,433
11/2 2 3.3 328 1,082
2 3 4.6 542 2,493
3 4 6.3 19 120 15 895
4 6 96 78 749 104 998
6 8 16.9 82 1,386 175 2,958
>8 10 29.6 65 1,924 2 59
Total 36,335 4110
89.84% 10.16%

* From Dockets No. 2098 through 3660
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Sch. 5
Pg. 1 0f 1

PROPOSED SERVICE CHARGES

METER SIZE QUARTERLY MONTHLY
{inches) ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS

5/8 &
3/4 $9.49 $6.94
1 $12.55 $7.96
1172 $18.29 $9.897
2 $23.27 $11.53
3 $29.77 $13.70
4 $42.40 $17.91
6 $70.35 $27.22
=8 $118.96 $43.43
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Sch. 5A
Pg. 1 of 1
ALLOCATION OF CUSTOMER SERVICE EXPENSES
TOTAL ALLOC. <-CUST. METER-> <—CUST. BILL->

EXPENSE ITEM CUST. SERV. SYMBOL {1) % AMOQUNT % AMOUNT
TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE
labor 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
supplies 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
labor-meter 32,962.07 AA 100.00% $32,962 0.00% 0.00
material-meter 6,291.01 AA 100.00% $6,291 0.00% 0.00
cust. install. 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
misc. 3,992.16 AA 100.00% $3,992 0.00% 0.00
maint - struct. & improv. 57.85 AA 100.00% $58 0.00% 0.00
maint.- res & stdp 0.00 AA 100.00% 50 0.00% 0.00
maint. - mains 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
maint. - service 178,466.66 AA 100.00% $178,467 0.00% 0.00
maint. - meters 84,924 34 AA 100.00% $84,924 0.00% 0.00
maint, - hydrants 0.c0 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
construction labor (1,963.04) AA 100.00% {$1,963) 0.00% 0.00
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read 79,028.61 BB 0.00% $0 100.00%  79.028.61
cust record labor 165,424.60 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 165,424.60
cust records exp 59,896.71 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 50,896.71
meter read supplies 0.00 BB 0.00% 30 100.00% 0.00
uncoliectible 0.00 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 0.00
ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries 58,912.50 CcC 48.35% $28,483 51.65% 30,429.31
office supplies & expenses 19,361.30 cC 48.35% $9,361 51.65% 10,000.44
insurance (property/liability) 19,714.67 cC 48.35% $9,532 51.65% 10,182.97
Insurance (worker's comp) 12,171.24 cc 48.35% $5,885 51.65% 6,286.65
injuries & damages 45.89 CC 48.35% $22 51.65% 2370
employee benefits 204,517.69 DD 44 .68% $91,381 55.32% 113,136.76
fees 4,996.78 cC 48.35% $2.416 51.65% 2,580.92
maint. - plant 32,308.80 cc 48.35% $15,621 51.65%  16,688.05
maint. - vehicles 17,116.57 cC 48.35% $8,276 51.65% 8,841.00
miscellaneous 4,088.39 CcC 48.35% $1,977 51.85% 2,411.72
vacation, holiday, sick 75,016.22 bD 44 68% $33,518 55.32% 41,498.08
regul. exp. 18,034.53 cC 48.35% $8,71¢9 51.65% 9,315.14
other 0.00 cC 48.35% $0 51.65% .00
outside service 20,538.69 CC 48.35% $9.930 51.65% 10,608.58
SUBTOTAL O&M 1,095,904 25 cC 48.35% $529,851 51.65% 566,053.26
FEIXED CHARGES
Debt Service 541.92 JJ 100.00% $542 0.00% 0.00
O&M Reserve 29,768.46 CcC 48.35% $14,393 51.65%  15,375.92
R&R Reserve 27.56 JJ 100.00% $28 0.00% 0.00
O&M Reserve 13.78 N 100.00% $14 0.00% 0.00
Infrastructure Replacement 0.00 JJ 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
Payroll Taxes 43,573.44 Db 44.68% $19,469 55.32%  24,104.31
PILOT 201.62 EE 48.24% 397 51.76% 104.37
SUBTOTAL FIXED 74,126.79 $34 542 39,5684.59
OPERATING REVENUE 35,519.36 EE 48.24% $17,134 51.76%  18,385.73
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,205,550.40 EE 48.24% $581,527 51.76% 624,023.58
Less: Available Restricted Dn 0.00 JJ 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
Miscellaneous Income {10,923.13) EE 48.24% ($5.269) 51.76% (5,654.09)
Merchand & Jobbing (145.17) EE 48.24% (370) 51.76% (75.14)
6.9% of Water Prot Fee (3,647.18) EE 48.24% {$1,759) 51.76% (1,887.87)
Total Revenue Requirement  1,190,834.93 EE 48.24% $574,428 51.76% 616,406.48

{1} See Sch. 5C
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Sch. 5B
Pg. 1 of 1
ALLOCATION OF CUSTOMER SERVICE LABOR
TOTAL ALLOC. <-CUST. METER-> <--CUST BILL->

EXPENSE ITEM CUST. SERV. SYMBOCL (1) % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE - ———eme -
labor 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
supplies 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
labor-meter 36,562.07 AA 100.00% $36,562 0.00% 0.00
materizl-meter 0.00 AA 100.00% - $0 0.00% 0.00
cust. instail. 0.00 AA 100.00% 50 0.00% 0.00
misc. 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
maint.- res & stdp 0.00 AA 100.00% %0 0.00% 0.00
maint. - mains 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
maint. - service 96,429.85 AA 100.00% $96,430 0.00% 0.00
maint. - meters 58,821.82 AA 100.00% $58,822 0.00% 0.00
maint. - hydrants 0.00 AA 100.00% $0 0.00% 0.00
construction labor .00 Al 100.00% %0 0.00% 0.00
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read 79,028.61 BB C.00% $0 100.00% 79,028.61
cust record labor 165,424 60 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 165,424 .60
cust records exp 0.00 BB 0.00% $C 100.00% 0.00
meter read supplies 0.00 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 0.00
uncollectible 0.00 BB 0.00% $0 100.00% 0.00
ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries 58,740.44 CcC 48 35% $28,400 51.65% 30,340.44
office supplies & expenses 0.00 cc 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
insurance (property/liability) 0.00 ccC 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
injuries & damages 0.00 cC 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
employee benefits 834.01 DD 44 68% $373 55.32% 461.36
fees 0.00 ccC 48.35% $0 51.85% 0.00
maint. - plant 20,595.68 CC 48.35% $9,958 51.65% 10,638.02
maint. - vehicles 3,168.93 cC 48.35% $1,532 51.65% 1,636.81
miscellaneous 2,452 97 cc 48.35% $1,186 51.65% 1,267.00
vacation, holiday, sick 39,908.91 DD 44 68% $17,832 55.32% 22,077.13
regul. exp. 0.00 cC 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
other 0.00 cC 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
outside service 0.00 cc 48.35% $0 51.65% 0.00
TOTAL LABOR 561,967.90 3]8] 44 68% $251,094 55.32% 310,873.98

{1) See Sch. 5C
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Sch. 5C

Pg. 1of 1
ALLOCATION SYMBOLS - CUSTOMER SERVICE

ALLOCATION  CUSTOM CUSTOM

SYMBOL METER BILL TOTAL

AA 100.00% 0.00% 100.00% Meters

BB 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% Billing

cc 48.35% 51.65% 100.00% O&M

DD 44.68% 55.32% 100.00% Labor

EE 48.24% 51.76% 100.00% Al Expenses

N 100.00% 0.00% 100.00% Capital/Debt
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METER
SIZE (iN)
5/8 & 3/4

1

11/2

2

3

4

6

>8
TOTALS

DETERMINATION OF EQUIVALENT METERS

EQUIVALENCY
NUMBER  FACTOR (1)

22,148 1

3,574 18

328 33

542 46

19 6.3

78 9.6

82 16.9

85 29.6

26,836

{1) From Dockets. No. 2098 through 3660

Sch. 5D
Pg. 1 of 1

EQUIV. 5/8

IN. METERS

22,148
6,433
1,082
2,493
120
749
1,386
1.924

36,335

11119/2008




Docket No. 3942

Sch. 5
Pg. 10of 1
DETERMINATION OF PROPOSED SERVICE CHARGES
BILLING CHARGE
CUST. BILLING ALLOC. (1) $616,406
- R $5.66 PER BILLING
NUMBER OF BILLINGS 108,892
METER CHARGE
CUST. METER ALLOC. (1,3)} $556,294
= e = $15.31 /EQ. METER/YR
NO. EQUIV. METERS (2) 36,335
TOTAL SERVICE CHARGES
QUARTERLY ACCOUNTS MONTHLY ACCOUNTS
METER METER BILLING TOTAL METER BILLING TOTAL
SIZE (IN) CHARGE CHARGE  CHARGE  CHARGE  CHARGE  CHARGE
5/8 & 3/4 $3.83 $5.66 $9.49 $1.28 $5.66 $6.94
1 $6.89 $5.66 $12.55 $2.30 $5.66 $7.96
11/2 $12.63 $5.66 $18.29 $4.21 $5.66 $9.87
2 $17.61 $5.66 $23.27 $5.87 $5.66 $11.53
3 $24.11 $5.66 $29.77 $8.04 $5.66 $13.70
4 $36.74 $5.66 $42.40 $12.25 $5.66 $17.91
8 $64.69 $5.66 $70.35 $21.56 $5.66 $27.22
>8 $113.29 $5.66 $118.96 $37.76 $5.66 $43.43

(1) See Sch. 5A
(2) See Sch. 5D

{3) Less allocation of Service Maintenance Costs to Private Fire Service - see Sch. 4B
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Sché
Pg.10f2
ALLOCATION OF GENERAL WATER EXPENSES TO
BASE AND EXTRA CAPAGCITY
TOTAL ALLOC. BASE EXTRA CAP.-MAX DAY EXTRA CAP.-PEAK HR
EXPENSE ITEM SENL WATER SYMBOCL (1) % AMOUNT % AMOUNT %  AMOQUNT
SOURCE OF SUPPLY
operaticns & labor $24,875 aa 100.00% 524,875 0.00% 50 0.00% 30
purchased waler $4,226,679 aa $00.00% $4,226,679 0.00% $0 0.00% $0
PUMPING OPERATIONS
fuel for pumping $10,034 aa 100.00% $10,034 0.00% 50 0.00% 30
power-pumping $619,017 aa 100.00% $619,017 0.00% 30 0.00% 50
labor-pumping 558,225 pp 55.60% $32.373 44.40% $25,852 0.00% 50
pumping expense $1,047 PR 55.60% 51,083 44.40% $865 0.00% 30
maint. - structures & improv $31,206 pp 55.60% $17,351 44.40% $13,858 0.00% 50
diesel oil 30 pp 55.60% %0 44 40% 50 0.00% 50
maint. - equip $32,464 pp 55.60% $18,050 44.40% $14,414 0.00% $0
WATER TREATMENT
chemicals $227,898 aa 100.00% $227,898 0.00% $0 0.00% 50
labor 578,852 aa 100.00% $78,852 0.00% 0 0.00% 50
operating $30,236 aa 100.00% $30,238 0.00% $0 0.00% $0
maint. - water treat equip $1,688 aa 100.00% $1,688 0.00% $0 0.00% $0
maint. - struciure 30 aa 100.00% $0 0.00% 30 0.00% 30
TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE
storage facilities exp. $412 dd 0.00% 30 0.00% $0 100.00% $412
labor $25,001 bb 44.50% $11,126 55.50% $13,876 0.00% $0
supplies $33,846 bb 44.50% $15,062 55.50% $18,785 0.00% $0
labor-meter $0 cc 0.00% 30 0.00% 30 0.00% 30
material-meter $0 cc 0.06% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0
cust. instali. 30 cc 0.00% 30 0.00% 30 0.00% $0
misc. 8,884 ff 41.88% $3,720 52.14% 54,633 5.98% 5531
maint - struct. & improv. 5129 1 41.88% $54 52.14% $67 5.98% 58
maint.- res & stdp $40,271 dd C.00% 50 0.00% $0 100.00% $40,271.
maint. - mains $573,954 bb 44.50% $255,41C 55.50% $318,545 0.00% 30
maint. - service $0 G 0.00% %0 0.00% 50 0.00% 50
maint, - meters 30 cc 0.00% $0 0.00% 30 0.00% 30
maint. - hydrants $447 aa 100.00% $447 0.00% $0 0.00% $0
censiruction labor {$4,369) ff 41.88% ($1,829) 52.14% - {$2,278) 5.98% {$261)
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read 0 cC 0.00% 30 G 00% 50 0.00% $0
cust record labor 0 cc 0.00% 50 0.00% $0 0.00% 0
cust records exp $0 e 0.00% 50 0.00% $0 0.00% 30
meter read supplies $0 cC 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 0
W/P Reimbursement 30 cc 0.00% $0 0.C0% $0 0.00% 30
ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries $297.871 [os] 85.73% $255 371 13.16% $39,189 1.11% $3,310
office supplies & expenses $97,894 fols] 85.73% $83,926 13.16% $12,879 1.11% $1,088
insurance (property/liability) $99,680 ag 85.73% $85,458 13.16% $13,115 1.11% $1,108
Insurance (worker's comp) $25,455 Il 40.0C0% $10,183 30.89% $7,863 29.10% $7,409
injuries & damages $232 ag 85.73% 5199 13.16% $31 1.11% 33
employee benefits $427.,727 hh 68.10% $291,278 30.43% $130,169 1.47% 56,280
fees $25,264 gg 85.73% $21,660 13.16% $3,324 1.11% $281
maint. - plant $163,358 ag B85.73% $140,050 13.16% $21,492 1.11% 51,815
maint. - vehicles $86,544 gg 85.73% 574,196 13.16% $11,388 1.11% $962
miscellaneous $20,672 dg B85.73% $17,722 13.16% $2,720 1.11% $230
vacation, holiday, sick $156,889 hh 68.10% $106,840 30.43% $47,745 1.47% $2,304
regul. exp. $91,185 gg 85.73% $78,175 13.16% $11,997 1.11% $1,013
other $0 ag 85.73% 30 13.16% 30 1.11% $0
outside service $103,847 a9 85.73% $89,030 13.16% 313,863 1.11% $1.154
SUBTOTAL C&M $7,618,314 [ods] 89.680% 56,826,212 §.51% $724,186 0.85% $67,916
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Schb
Pg. 20f2
ALLOCATION OF GENERAL WATER EXPENSES TO
BASE AND EXTRA CAPACITY
TOTAL ALLOC. BASE EXTRA CAP.-MAX DAY EXTRA CAP.-PEAK HR
EXPENSE ITEM GEN'L WATER SYMBOL (1) % AMOUNT % AMOUNT %  AMOUNT
FIXED CHARGES
Debt Service $3,180,748 i 44.82% $1,425,587 53.86%  §1,712,997 1.33% $42,165
Q&M Reserve $150,514 ag 85.73% $129,039 13.16% $19,802 1.11% $1,673
R&R Reserve $161,775 i 44.82% $72,508 53.86% $87,124 1.33% $2,145
Renewal & Replacement - Equi $80,887 ji 44.82% $36,253 53.86% $43,562 1.33% $1,072
Infrastructure Replacement $5,400,000 ji 44,82% $2,420,238 53.86%  $2,908,178 1.33% $71,584
Payroll Taxes $91,129 hh 68.10% 562,058 30.43% 327,733 1.47% $1,338
PIiLOT $18.743 I 40.00% 37.498 30.89% $5,790 29.10% $5.455
SUBTOTAL FIXED $9,083,797 54,153,179 52.90% 34,805,186 1.38% $125432
OPERATING REVENUE $507,036 kk 65.74% $333,308 33.11% $167,859 1.16% $5,870
TOTAL EXPENSES $17,209,148 Kk 65.74%  $11,312,698 33.11%  $5,697,231 1.16% §$199,218
_ess: Available Restricted Deb $0 ii 44.82% $0 53.86% 30 1.33% 30
Miscellaneous income ($155,927) kk 65.74% {$102,501) 33.11% ($51,621) 1.16% (%1,8048)
Interest income ($97,872) kk 65.74% ($64,338) 33.11% ($32,401) 1.16% ($1,133)
Merchand & Jobbing {$2,072) kk 65.74% ($1,362) 33.11% (5686) 1,16% ($24)
6.9% of Water Prot Fee {$52,063) kk 65.74% {$34,225) 33,11% 1.16% ($603)
Total Revenue Requirement $16,901,213 kk 65.74%  $11,110,274 33.11%  $5,595,286 1.16% §195,65

(1} SeeSch. 6B
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EXPENSE ITEM
PUMPING OPERATIONS
labor-pumping

maint. - structures & improv

maint. - equip
WATER TREATMENT
labor

TRANS & DISTR. EXPENSE
labor

maint.- res & stdp

maint. - Mmains

maint. - hydrants
CUSTOMER ACCOUNT
labor- meter read

cust record iabor

cust records exp

meter read supplies
uncoliectible

ADMIN. & GENERAL
salaries

employee bensfits
maint. - piant

maint. - vehiclas
miscellangcus

vacation, holiday, sick
TOTAL LABOR

(1) See Sch. 6B

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL WATER LABOR EXPENSE TO

TOTAL ALLQC.
GEN'L WATER SYMBOL (1)

$58,225 pp
$27.125 pp
$22,294 53¢}
$78,852 aa
$25,001 bb
$9,458 dd
$318,554 bb
$225 aa

$0 cc

30 [

30 cc

$C ce

30 cc
$297,001 ag
$4,217 hh
$104,135 a9
$16,023 ag
$12,403 99
$201,786 hh
$1,175,297 hk

BASE

%

55.60%
55.60%
55.60%

100.00%

44.50%
0.00%
44.50%
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

85.73%
68.10%
85.73%
85.73%
85.73%
68.10%
68.10%

BASE AND EXTRA CAPACITY

AMOUNT

$32,373
$15,082
$12,395

$78,852

$11,126
0
$141,756
5225

$0
$0
30
$C
$0

$254,625
$2,872
$89,277
$13,737
$10,633
$137,414
$800,366

Sch. 6A
Pg.10of 1
EXTRA CAP.-MAX DAY EXTRA CAP.-PEAK HR
% AMOUNT % AMOUNT
44.40% $25,852 0.00% 30
44.40% 512,044 0.00% 50
44 40% $9,808 0.00% $0
0.00% 30 0.00% 30
55.50% $13,876 0.00% sC
C.00% 50 100.00% $9,458
55.50% $176,797 0.00% 30
0.00% 50 0.00% 30
0.00% 0 0.00% $0
0.60% $0 0.00% %0
0.00% 0 G.00% 30
0.00% 30 0.00% 30
0.00% 30 0.00% 50
13.16% $39,075 1.11% $3,301
30.43% $1,283 1.47% $62
13.16% $13,701 1.11% $1,157
13.16% $2,108 1.11% $178
13.16% $1,632 1.11% $138
30.43% $61,409 1.47% $2,663
36.43% $357,675 1.47% $17,256
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Sch. 6B
Pg. 1 0f 1
ALLOCCATION SYMBOLS - GENERAL WATER
EXTRA CAPACITY.
ALLOCATION BASE MAX DAY PEAK HOUR
SYMBOL % % % TOTAL
aa 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% Supply & Treaiment
bo 44.50% 55.50% 0.00% 100.00% T&D Mains
cc 0.00% 0.00% 0.C0% 0.00% Meters
dd 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00% Storage
ee 6.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% Not Used
ff 41.88% 52.14% 5.98% 100.00% Misc. T&D
[ais] 85.73% 13.16% 1.11% 100.00% Direct O&M pius 50% Purch Water
hh 68.10% 30.43% 1.47% 100.00% Labor
ii 44.82% 53.86% 1.33% 100.00% [FR - same as capital
Jil 44 82% 53.86% 1.33% 100.00% Debt/Capital
kk 65.74% 33.11% t.16% 100.00% All Expenses
il 40.00% 30.89% 29.10% 100.00% PILOT
pp 55.60% 44.40% 0.00% 100.00% Pumping Facilities
Symboel bb
Gal/Min Y
Average Day 6,469 44.48%
Max Day Increment 8,075 55.52%
Maximum Day 14,544 100.00%
Symbol jf EXTRA CAPACITY
Item Amount (1} Symbol BASE MAX DAY PEAKHOUR
Source of Supply  $2,985,703 aa $2,985,703 30 50
Pumping Plant  $3,145,522 ep $1,748,910 $1,396,612 30
Water Treat. Plant $403,940 aa $403,940 $0 50
T&D Storage  $3,252,684 dd $0 30 $3,252,684
T&D Mains $235,580,445 bb $104,833,298 $130,747,147 50
T&D Hydrants $581 aa 3581 $0 $0
T&D Meters 30 cc 30 $0 $0
General Plant $551.986 i $247,398 $267 273 $7.317
Total $245,920,862 $110,219,829  $132,441,031 $3,260,001
Percent 44.82% 53.86% 1.33%
{1) See Sch. 3B
Symbol il EXTRA CAPACITY
Jtem Amount (1) Symbol BASE MAX DAY  PEAK HOUR
Storage $5,443 dd $0 $0 $5,443
Office $1,019 kk $670 $337 $12
PS/WNelis 312,281 pp $6,828 $5.453 30
Total $18,743 57,498 $5,780 $5,455
Percent 40.00% 30.89% 29.10%

(1) See Sch. 3B

Symbol pp EXTRA CAPACITY

lem % Symbol BASE MAX DAY PEAKHOUR
Supply Wells 20.00% aa 20.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Distribution 80.00% bb 35.60% 44.40% 0.00%

Total 1 pp 55.60% 44 40% 0.00%
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Sch. 7
Pg. 1 of1
ALLOCATION OF GENERAL WATER EXPENSES
TO CUSTOMER CLASSES
Class Demands
CUSTOMER AVERAGE DEMANDS MAX DAY EXTRA CAPACITY
CLASS (GALSIDAY} PERCENT FACTOR [1] OTAL GAL/DAY XTRA GAL/DAY PERCENT
Smail 6,845,278 89.54% 27 48,482,249 11,636,872 98.04%
Medium 266,138 3.48% 2 532,276 266,138 2.20%
Large 533,423 8.98% 1.4 746,792 213,369 1.76%
Total 7,644,839 100.00% 19,761,318 12,116,479 100.00%
CUSTOMER AVERAGE DEMANDS PEAK HOUR EXTRA CAPACITY
CLASS {GALS/DAY) PERCENT FACTOR OTAL GAL/DAY XTRA GAL/DAY PERCENT
Small 6,845,278 89.54% 3.4 23,273,844 4,791,694 95.74%
Medium 266,138 3.48% 2.4 638,731 106,455 2.13%
Large 533423 6.98% 1.6 853.477 106.685 2.13%
Total 7,644,839 100.00% 24,766,152 5,004,834 100,00%
[1] - Described in the April, 1992 Cost of Service Study and as used in the Dockels # 2098, 2558, and 3660
Allocation of Costs to Classes
CUSTOMER BASE COSTS MAX. DAY EXTRA CAPACITY PEAK HR. EXTRA CAPACITY TOTAL
CLASS PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOLINT PERCENT AMOUNT AMOUNT
Small 89.54%  $9,048,268 96.04% $5,373,854 95.74% $187,321 $15,508,443
Medium 3.48% $388,779 2.20% $122,000 2.13% $4,162 $513,841
Large 6.98% 8775,226 1.76% $98,532 2.13% $4,171 $877.929
Totat 100.00% $11,110,274 100.00% $5,5095,288 100.00% $195,653 516,801,213
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Small (5/8-2" meters)

Total Expense (2)

METERED WATER RATES

315,509,443

Metered Sales (HCF) (1)

Medium (384" meters

Total Expense (2)

3,340,276

$513,841

Metered Sales (HCF) {1)

Large (6" & up meters

Total Expense (2)

120,867

$877,929

Metered Sales (HCF) (1)

(1) See CPNW Sch 2
{2) See CPNW Sch 7

260,293

Sch. 8
Pg. 1 of 1

$4.6430

$3.9570

$3.3730
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Sch. 9
Pg. 1 of 1
COMPARISON TO CURRENT RATES
Current Proposed % Change
Metered Rates
Small (5/8-2" meters) $3.790 $4.643 22.51%
Medium (3&4" meters) $3.210 $3.957 23.27%
Large (6" & up meters) $2.721 $3.373 23.96%
Service Charges
Quarterly 5/8 & 3/4 $8.20 $9.49 15.73%
1 $9.84 $12.55 27.54%
. 11/2 $12.92 $18.29 41.56%
2 $15.58 $23.27 49.36%
3 $19.07 $29.77 56.11%
4 $25.84 $42.40 64.09%
=] £40.82 $70.35 72.34%
8 &up $66.87 $118.96 77.90%
Monthly 5/8 & 3/4 $6.83 $6.94 1.61%
1 $7.38 $7.96 7.86%
112 $8.40 $9.87 17.50%
2 $9.29 $11.53 24.11%
3 $10.46 $13.70 30.98%
4 $12.71 $17.91 40.91%
& $17.70 $27.22 53.79%
8&up $26.39 $43.43 B84.57%
Fire Service (per quarter}
Public /hydrant $118.39 $128.83 8.82%
/bill $6.15 $5.66 7.97%
Private {per quarter)
4in $51.67 $51.49 -0.35%
6in $135.98 $138.78 2.06%
8in $280.57 $289.35 3.13%
10in $5C0.15 $515.83 3.14%
12 in $803.32 $829.72 3.29%
hydrant $135.98 $138.78 2.06%
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Sch. 10
Pg. 1t of 1
IMPACT OF PROPOSED RATES
METER QUARTERLY CURRENT Lmmmmmmeem — PROPOSED —-———>

SIZE USE-CUFT RATES NEWBILL $INCREASE % INCREASE

Smafl
518 2,000 $84.00 $102.35 $18.35 21.8%
518 2,500 $102.95 $125.57 $22.62 22.0%
5/8 2,730 $111.67 $136.24 $24.58 22.0%
5/8 3,500 $140.85 $172.00 $31.15 22.1%
5/8 4,000 $159.80 $195.21 $35.41 22.2%
5/8 5,000 $197.70 $241.64 $43.94 22.2%
5/8 6,000 $235.60 $288.07 $52.47 22.3%
518 5,666 $260.84 $318.99 $58.15 22.3%
5/8 - 8,000 $311.40 $380.93 $69.53 22.3%
5/8 10,000 $387.20 $473.79 $86.59 22.4%
5/8 12,000 $463.00 $566.65 $103.65 22.4%
5/8 14,000 $538.80 $659.51 $120.71 22.4%
58 15,000 $576.70 $705.94 $129.24 22.4%
5/8 20,000 $766.20 $938.09 $171.89 22 4%
5/8 25,000 $955.70 $1,170.24 $214.54 22.4%
1 30,000 $1,146.84 $1,405.45 $258.61 22.5%
1 40,000 $1,525.84 $1,869.75 $343.91 22.5%
1 46,666 $1,778.48 $2,179.25 $400.77 225%
1 75,000 $2,852.34 $3,494.80 $642.46 225%
2 100,000 $3,805.58 $4,666.27 $860.69 22.6%
2 200,000 $7,595.58 $9,309.27 $1,713.69 22.6%
2 300,000 $11,385.58 $13,952.27 $2,566.69 22.5%
2 400,000 $15,175.58 $18,595.27 $3,419.69 22.5%
2 600,000 $22,755.58 $27,881.27 $5,125.69 22.5%

Medium

3 200,000 $6,4359.07 $7,943.77 $1,504.70 23.4%
3 400,000 $12,859.07 $15,857.77 $2,998.70 23.3%
3 600,000 $19,279.07 $23,771.77 $4,492.70 23.3%
4 800,000 $25,705.84 $31,698.40 $5,992.56 23.3%
4 1,000,000 $32,125.84 $39,612.40 $7,486.56 23.3%
4 1,200,000 $38,545.84 $47,526.40 $8,980.56 23.3%

Large
8 400,000  $10,924.82 $13,562.35 $2,637.53 241%
6 600,000 $16,366.82 $20,308.35 $3,041.53 24.1%
6 800,000 $21,808.82 $27,054.35 $5,245.53 24.1%
B 1,200,600 $32,692.82 $40,546.35 $7,853.53 24.0%
3] 1,333,333 $36,320.81 $45,043.67 $8,722.86 24.0%
8 2,000,000 $54,486.87 $67,578.96 $13,092.09 24.0%
8 5,000,000 $136,116.87 $168,768.96 $32,652.09 24.0%
8 10,000,000 $272,166.87 $337,418.96 $65,252.09 24 0%
a 24,000,000 $653,106.87 $809,638.96 $156,532.09 24.0%
Municipal Fire Service 300 hydrants  $35,523.15 $38,654.66 $3,131.51 8.8%
Private Fire Service 6 Inch Service $135.98 $138.78 $2.80 2.1%
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REVENUE RECONCILIATION
Service Charge: e — Current ——->
Quarterly Number Rate Revenue
5/8 & 3/4 88,584 $8.20 $726,389
1 14,292 $9.84 $140,8633
11/2 1,280 $12.92 $16,538
2 2,120 $15.58 $33,030
3 76 $19.07 $1.449
4 288 $25.84 $7.442
6 304 $40.82 $12,409
8 &up 244 $66.87 $16,316
Monthly
5/8 & 3/4 24 $6.83 $164
1 12 $7.38 $89
1172 96 $8.40 $806
2 144 $9.29 $1,338
3 0 $10.46 $0
4 72 $12.71 $915
6 72 $17.70 $1,274
8&up 48 $26.39 $1,267
Consumption Charge: 100/cu.ft.
Proposed
Smaill {5/8-2" meters) 3,340,276 $3.79 $12,659,845
Medium (3&4" meters) 129,867 $3.21 $416,873
Large (6" & up meters} 260,293 $2.72 $708,258
Fire Protection:
Public Hydrants 2,338 $473.56 $1,106,236
# bills 52 $6.15 $320
Private Fire Protection
4in 15 $206.68 $3,100
6in 104 $543.92 $56,568
8in 27 $1,122.28 $30,302
1Gin 1 $2,000.60 $2,001
12in 1 $3,213.28 $3,213
hydrant 148 $543.92 $80,500
Total $16,027,075
Plus: Misc Revenues $347,912
Pro Forma Revenue $16,374,987
Required Revenue $19,798,031
3,423,044

Difference

Increase in Revenues

Increase in Rate Revenues
Percent Increase in Total Revenues
Percent increase in Rate Revenues

Sch. 11
Pg. 1of1
<~----— Proposed —-—>

Rate Revenue
$9.49 $840,662
$12.55 $179,365
$18.29 $23,411
$23.27 $49,332
$29.77 $2,263
$42.40 $12,211
$70.35 $21,386
$118.96 $25.028
$6.94 $167
$7.96 $06
$9.87 $948
$11.53 $1,660
$13.70 $0
$17.91 $1,290
$27.22 $1,960
$43.43 $2.085
$4.64 $15,508,900
$3.96 $513,883
$3.37 $877,870
$515.32 $1,203,788
$5.66 $294
$205.96 $3,089
$555.12 $57,732
$1,157.40 $31,250
$2,063.32 $2,063
$3,318.88 $3,319
$555.12 $82,158
$19,450,307
$347,912
$19,798,220
$19,798,031

189

0.00%
$3,423,233
$3,423,233

20.91%

21.36%
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Sch. 12
Pg. tof
SUMMARY OF COST OF SERVICE
Test Year  Adjustments Rate Year
Revenues
Service Charges $960,059 $205,802 $1,165,861
Metered Rates $13,784,776 $3,115,977 $16,900,753
Fire Protection $1,282,239 $101,454 $1,383,693
Miscellaneous $347.912 $0 $347 912
Total Revenue $16,374,987 $3,423,233 $19,798,220
Expenses
O&M
Supply $3,658,538 $614,382 $4,272,918
Pumping $667,868 $111,111 $778,979
Treatment $207,829 $132,647 $340,376
T&D $1,409,859 ($170,081} $1,236,798
Customer $286,602 $17,748 $304,350
Admin $2.054,697 $223,763 $2.278,459
Total C&M $8,285,390 $929,490 $9,214,881
Fixed Charges
Debt Service $3,901,944 $30,375 $3,032,319
Reserves and Coverage $0 $393,620 $393,620
Renewal & Replacement $100,000 $0 $100,000
Infrastructure Replacement $4,004,478 $1,395,622 $5,400,000
Payroll Taxes $138,876 $11,899 $150,775
PILOT $23,123 30 $23.123
Total Fixed $8,168,421 $1,831,416 $9,999,837
Operating Revenue $0 $583,313 $583.313
Total Expenses $16,453,811 $3,344,219 $19,798,031
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